



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

5 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2025

SAMARTH BALASAHEB SATHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Vivek V. Kabade
APP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2/State : Mr. Sunil B. Jadhav
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Ms. Tanvi V. Jadhav
...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.
DATE : 10.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service.

LATER ON :

2. Respondent No. 3 is in person is present.

3. Ms. Tanvi V. Jadhav, the learned Advocate is appointed to represent respondent No. 3.

4. Mr. Kabade, learned Advocate for the appellants to supply copy of appeal memo to Ms. Jadhav

5. Stand over to 24.11.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)