



1

30apeal809o25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2025

**SAMARTH BALASAHEB SATHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Shri Saurabh R. Nikat, Advocate h/f Shri Kabade Vivek V.,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. A.S. Mantri, APP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2/State.

Ms. Tanvi V. Jadhav (Appointed), Advocate for Respondent
No.3.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 24 November 2025

P. C. :-

1. By consent of the parties, put up the matter on
22.12.2025.

2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till
then.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)