



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

2 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2025

SAMARTH BALASAHEB SATHE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. Vivek V. Kabade, Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await mediation report as well as notice of respondent

No.3.

2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS