



(1)

902 cri apeal 809.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2025

SAMARTH BALASAHEB SATHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Kabade Vivek V
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil
Advocate for R/3 : Ms. Jadhav Tanvi V. (Appointed)

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 02.04.2026

PC.:-

1. In pursuance of order dated 24.03.2026 the appellant/accused nos.1 to 3 are personally present before this Court. On inquiry, the appellants and the respondent no.3/informant testified the terms and conditions of settlement of the dispute reduced by the Mediator on 25.02.2026 at Pune. However, the grievance of the respondent no.3/informant is that till date her maiden name has not been changed in any of the official documents / government record like Aadhar Card, Ration Card, Election Card etc. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks two weeks time to change the maiden name of respondent no.3/informant in all the documents / government record.

2. In view of above, stand over to 16.04.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]