



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2025

SAMARTH BALASAHEB SATHE AND OTHERS

....Appellants

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Mr. V. V. Kabade, Advocate for the Appellants

Mr. D. B. Bhange, APP for the respondents/State

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 05th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellants submitted that he has initiated the proceeding to change the maiden name of the Respondent before the learned Executive Magistrate, and it will take 21 days.

2. By consent, list the matter on 12-06-2026.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]